



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018**

KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Represented by: **Dr. Alok, Advocate.**

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Represented by: **Mr. Ashish Negi, Advocate for
Ms. Richa Kapoor, ASC with
SI Sandeep, PS Fateh Pur Beri.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **10.08.2018**

Crl.M.A. No. 29703/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Crl.M.A. No. 29702/2018

By this application, the petitioner seeks early hearing of the stay application and stay of the investigation.

Considering the fact that notice in the stay application has already been issued for 20th November, 2018 and the grounds urged in this application will also be considered while deciding the writ petition and stay application, this Court finds no ground to grant early hearing of the stay application and stay of the investigation.

Application is disposed of.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 10, 2018/‘yo’