



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018**

KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Shivani Sharma, Advocate for Ms Richa Kapoor, ASC for State with SI Laxman Kumar, PS Fatehpur Beri.
Mr Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Advocate with Mr Kalyan Arambam, Ms Richa Relhan, Mr Sharthak Bhatia and Ms Surabhi Sardana, Advocates for R-2.

AND

40.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018**

KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Lao, ASC State with SI Laxman Kumar, PS Fatehpur Beri.
Mr Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Advocate with Mr Kalyan Arambam, Ms Richa Relhan, Mr Sharthak Bhatia and Ms Surabhi Sardana, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

14.11.2019



List on 16.12.2019.

NOVEMBER 14, 2019
MK

VIBHU BAKHRU, J