



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.As. 28691/2018, 8922/2019,
39812/2019, 39813/2019, 39814/2019 & 39815/2019
KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manju Saxena, Advocate

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor & Ms. Nandita
Rao, ASC for the State.
Mr. Abhishek Samal, Advocate. for
complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

21.04.2022

1. In view of the Full Court Reference today, it is not possible to take up the matter.
2. List on 7th December, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

APRIL 21, 2022/CK