



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.A.Nos.28691/2018, 8922/2019,
39812-15/2019
KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kapil Modi, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State with Mr.Akshay Kumar and
Mr.Abhijeet Kumar, Advocates.
Mr.Shiv Chopra, Ms.Aadhyaa
Khanna, Mr.Siddharth Arora and
Mr.Nikhil Srivastava, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

07.12.2022

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 06.03.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 07, 2022

VL