



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.A. 28691/2018-Stay, CRL.M.A. 8922/2019-Additional documents, CRL.M.A. 39812/2019-Quash added offence U/s 420 IPC, CRL.M.A. 39813/2019-Take cognizance against the respondent for abusing process of law, CRL.M.A. 39814/2019-Additional documents, CRL.M.A. 39815/2019-Exemption, CRL.M.A. 25622/2022-Additional documents, CRL.M.A. 25623/2022-Exemption, CRL.M.A. 5997/2023-Take cognizance against the SHO for filing fake status report CRL.M.A. 5998/2023-Exemption, CRL.M.A. 18579/2023-Quashing summoning order dt.12.04.2023, CRL.M.A. 18580/2023-Quashing Chargsheet dt. 26.05.2020 & 25.11.2022 , CRL.M.A. 18581/2023-Exemption

KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas, Adv.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia, ASC for State with SI Sohan Lal Meena, P.S. Fathhpur Beri & SI Laxman Kumar, PS. EOW.

Mr. Shiv Chopra, Ms. Aadhyaa Khanna & Ms. Siddharth Arora, Advs. for R-2.

41

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018 & CRL.M.A. 29670/2018-Stay CRL.M.A. 8924/2019-Additional documents, CRL.M.A. 39817/2019- Quash additional offence U/s 420 IPC CRL.M.A. 39818/2019- Take cognizance against the respondent for abusing process of law, CRL.M.A. 39819/2019-Additional documents CRL.M.A. 39820/2019-Exemption,CRL.M.A. 25620/2022- Additional documents, CRL.M.A. 25621/2022- Exemption CRL.M.A. 5831/2023- Take cognizance against the SHO for filing fake status report, CRL.M.A. 5832/2023-Exemption, CRL.M.A.



18561/2023-Quashing summoning order dt. 01.02.2023
& CRL.M.A. 18562/2023-Exemption

KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas, Adv.
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC for
State with SI Sohan Lal Meena, P.S.
Fathhpur Beri & SI Laxman Kumar,
PS. EOW.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra & Mr.
Madhav Kumar, Advs. for
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on the ground that Mr. Om Sharma, the main counsel who has to argue this petition, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.
2. At request, renotify on 02.05.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/nk