



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Verma, Adv. along with Mr.
Kapil Modi, Adv. (Petitioner in
person)

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya ASC with
SI Sachin Panwar.
Mr. Shiv Chopra, Mr. Shravan
Pandey, Ms. Surbhi Arora and Mr.
Anubhav Upadhyay, Advocates for
R2.

50

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Verma, Adv. along with Mr.
Kapil Modi, Adv. (Petitioner in
person)

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Adv., Ms.
Amisha Gupta, Advocate with SI
Sachin Panwar.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra and Mr.
Harmanpreet Singh Kohli, Advocates
for Respondent No. 2 / Complainant.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
% **10.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 22071-22072/2025, CRL.M.A. 26965/2025, CRL.M.A. 26976-26978/2025 in W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018

CRL.M.A. 22074-22075/2025, CRL.M.A. 26959/2025, CRL.M.A. 27012/2025, CRL.M.A. 27086/2025 in W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

The Bench is not available as Her Ladyship is on Official Visit to USA to attend 'Weinstein International Foundation's Mediation Training Conference'.

List on 26.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/RS