



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018, CRL.M.A. 22074/2025
CRL.M.A. 22075/2025, CRL.M.A. 26959/2025
CRL.M.A. 27012/2025, CRL.M.A. 27085/2025
CRL.M.A. 27086/2025, CRL.M.A. 29324/2025
CRL.M.A. 29325/2025
KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Modi, Adv. (Petitioner in person) along with Mr. Shiv Verma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia, ASC for State.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Mr. Harmanpreet Singh Kohli, Advocates for R-2.

68

+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.A. 22071/2025
CRL.M.A. 22072/2025, CRL.M.A. 26965/2025
CRL.M.A. 26976/2025, CRL.M.A. 26977/2025
CRL.M.A. 26978/2025, CRL.M.A. 29275/2025
CRL.M.A. 29276/2025, CRL.M.A. 29329/2025
CRL.M.A. 29330/2025
KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Modi, Adv. (Petitioner in person) along with Mr. Shiv Verma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia, ASC for



State.

Mr.Shiv Chopra,Adv with Mr.Karan
Bahmani, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

1. It is already 05:00 P.M.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/va