



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018**

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha
Gupta, Advs. & SI Sachin Panwar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

CRL.M.A. 31403/2025 & 31404/2025

1. At request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on 29.10.2025, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 17, 2025/R