



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.A. 22071-22072/2025, CRL.M.A. 26965/2025, CRL.M.A. 26976-26978/2025, CRL.M.A. 29275-29276/2025, CRL.M.A. 29329-29330/2025, CRL.M.A.31403-404/2025

KAPIL MODIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shiv Verma, Advocate.
versus
STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia, ASC for
State.
Mr. Amir Singh Pasrich, Adv (Father
of Ms Ameera N. Singh Pasrich-
Respondent No.2).

53

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018, CRL.M.A. 22074-22075/2025, CRL.M.A. 26959/2025, CRL.M.A. 27012/2025, CRL.M.A. 27085-27086/2025, CRL.M.A. 29324-29325/2025 and CRL.M.A. 31730-31731/2025

KAPIL MODIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shiv Verma, Advocate.
versus
STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia, ASC.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra and Mr.
Harmanpreet Singh Kohli, Advocates
for Respondent No. 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
29.10.2025

%

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Petitioner that the documents which were sought to have been filed, have already been filed along with the misc. Application and there is nothing more to be filed.



2. Learned ASC submits that the Chargesheet already stands filed and the matter is now listed for arguments on Charge on 07.11.2025.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that it is not for arguments on Charge, but for his Application under Section 91 Cr.P.C. Learned counsel further submits that though the Stay Application of the Petitioner is pending, but no Stay has been granted till date.
4. List for arguments on 13.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 29, 2025/va