



\$~61 & 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.A. 34913/2025

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Proxy counsel Ms. Ruchi Gupta,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State with SI Sachin Panwar PS
Fatehpur Beri.

62

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018, CRL.M.A. 34912/2025

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Proxy counsel Ms. Ruchi Gupta,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State with SI Sachin Panwar PS
Fatehpur Beri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 34913/2025 In W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018 & CRL.M.A.
34912/2025 In W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018 (under Section 403 BNSS on behalf
of the Petitioner for Correction of typographical error in Order dated
12.11.2025)**



1. The above two Applications have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner for Correction in the Order dated 12.11.2025.
2. List for consideration on the date already fixed i.e. 10.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/va