



\$~63 & 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018
KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC for
the State.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

CRL.M.A.22074-75/2025, CRL.M.A.26959/2025,
CRL.M.A.27012/2025, CRL.M.A.27085-86/2025, CRL.M.A.29324-
25/2025, CRL.M.A.31730-31/2025.

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 22071-22072/2025

CRL.M.A. 26965/2025

CRL.M.A. 26976-26978/2025

CRL.M.A. 29275-29276/2025

CRL.M.A. 29329-29330/2025 in W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Criminal Side), list
before some other Bench, on 16th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/ss