



\$~93 & 94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.A. 22071/2025, CRL.M.A. 22072/2025, CRL.M.A. 26965/2025, CRL.M.A. 26976/2025, CRL.M.A. 26977/2025, CRL.M.A. 26978/2025, CRL.M.A. 29275/2025, CRL.M.A. 29276/2025, CRL.M.A. 29329/2025, CRL.M.A. 29330/2025

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC
for the State with Mr. Abhijeet
Kumar and Ms. Amisha Gupta,
Advs.

Mr. Shiv Chopra, Mr. Karan
Bahmani and Mr. Sharnav Pandey,
Advs. for R-2

Insp. Laxman Kumar, EOW, SI-
Ravindra Singh, PS: Fatehpur Beri

94

W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018, CRL.M.A. 22074/2025, CRL.M.A. 22075/2025, CRL.M.A. 26959/2025, CRL.M.A. 27012/2025, CRL.M.A. 27085/2025, CRL.M.A. 27086/2025, CRL.M.A. 29324/2025, CRL.M.A. 29325/2025, CRL.M.A. 31730/2025, CRL.M.A. 31731/2025

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC
for the State with Mr. Abhijeet
Kumar and Ms. Amisha Gupta,
Advs. Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Mr.



Manmeet Singh, Mr. Adiya Chopra
and Mr. Gaurav Maan, Advs.
Insp. Laxman Kumar, EOW, SI-
Ravindra Singh, PS: Fatehpur Beri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

1. Petitioner appearing in person, seeks adjournment on the ground that the order dated 10.12.2025 passed by the Predecessor Bench of this Court has already been challenged before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, which is likely to be listed in due course.

2. As such, in the interest of justice renotify on 30.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/Ab